<u>507021844</u> 12/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7068679

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--|-------------|--|-----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| DAVID VOGEL | | | 12/04/2021 | |
| GARY SKINNER | | | 12/04/2021 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY I | DATA | | | |
| Name: | TIGBU | TIGBUTTON LLC | | |
| Street Address: | 14483 F | 14483 FENTON STREET | | |
| City: | BROOM | BROOMFIELD | | |
| State/Country: | COLOF | COLORADO | | |
| Postal Code: | 80020 | 80020 | | |
| Property Type | | Number | - | |
| Patent Number: | | 10987751 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | E DATA | | | |
| Fax Number: | 1 | (303)664-4735 | | |
| | | the e-mail address first; if that is un | | |
| using a fax number, | ii piovideu | l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se | nt via US Mail. | |
| <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: | - | i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sel 303-664-4734 | nt via US Mail. | |
| Phone: Email: | j | 303-664-4734 jbales@me.com | nt via US Mail. | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | e: | 303-664-4734 jbales@me.com JENNIFER L. BALES | nt via US Mail. | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | e: | 303-664-4734 jbales@me.com JENNIFER L. BALES 1520 EUCLID CIRCLE | nt via US Mail. | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | e: | 303-664-4734 jbales@me.com JENNIFER L. BALES | nt via US Mail. | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | e: | 303-664-4734 jbales@me.com JENNIFER L. BALES 1520 EUCLID CIRCLE | nt via US Mail. | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | e: | 303-664-4734 jbales@me.com JENNIFER L. BALES 1520 EUCLID CIRCLE LAFAYETTE, COLORADO 80026 | nt via US Mail. | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | e: | 303-664-4734 jbales@me.com JENNIFER L. BALES 1520 EUCLID CIRCLE LAFAYETTE, COLORADO 80026 V02.101 | nt via US Mail. | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET | e: | 303-664-4734 jbales@me.com JENNIFER L. BALES 1520 EUCLID CIRCLE LAFAYETTE, COLORADO 80026 V02.101 JENNIFER L. BALES | nt via US Mail. | |
| Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: | e: | 303-664-4734 jbales@me.com JENNIFER L. BALES 1520 EUCLID CIRCLE LAFAYETTE, COLORADO 80026 V02.101 JENNIFER L. BALES /Jennifer L. Bales/ | nt via US Mail. | |

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Gary Skinner of Broomfield, Colorado and David Vogel of Thornton, Colorado, are the sole owners of all right, title and interest in The Patent:

FORCE SENSING CONTROL APPARATUS FOR WELDING MACHINES.

U.S. Pat. No. 10,987,751 issued on 27 April 2021; and

Whereas TigButton LLC, a Colorado corporation, having a place of business at 14483 Fenton St., Broomfield Colorado 80020, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in The Patent;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to TigButton LLC, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention disclosed therein for the U.S. and worldwide, for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications. divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of The Patent.

 $\frac{|2|4|}{\text{Date}}$

Docket No. V02.101

PATENT REEL: 058364 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 12/10/2021